
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 14, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Southwestern 26 3 6 8 9 11 15 17 19 20 22 23 27 30
2 Pope John 36 1 10 12 13 14 16 25 29 31 32 41 44 55
3 Lydia Middleton 51 2 7 18 24 38 39 40 69 78 83
4 E O Muncie 63 4 5 21 33 42 46 49 51 52 53 54 68 72
5 Ryker's Ridge 149 26 28 47 48 67 88

Incomplete Teams: Deputy, Christian Acad, Canaan

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern
3 3 OpW Eliza Unsworth, 11, Hanover, IN 6:48.9
6 6 OpW Ashley Fulton, 10, Hanover, IN 7:02.9
8 8 OpW Justice Kunze, 11, Hanover, IN 7:12.6
9 9 OpW Lauran Rodrignez, 12, Hanover, IN 7:14.5
11 11 OpW Bridget Cline, 11, Hanover, IN 7:21.0
15 15 OpW Gracie Skirvin, 11, Hanover, IN 7:56.0
17 17 OpW Sofia Alvarado, 9, Hanover, IN 7:59.4
19 19 OpW Breanna Mikesell, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.3
20 20 OpW Kearsty Cizek, 10, Hanover, IN 8:06.6
22 22 OpW Addison Nussbaum, 8, Madison, IN 8:09.2
23 23 OpW Syrenia Hardy, 11, Lexington, IN 8:15.1
27 27 OpW Jacqueline Courter, 11, Hanover, IN 8:30.8
30 30 OpW Savannah Petro, 7, Madison, IN 8:46.4
34 34 OpW Ximena Vilchis Harrison, 11, Hanover, IN 8:54.1
35 35 OpW Ashley Hartman, 9, Madison, IN 9:00.4
36 36 OpW Torrance Bailey, 9, Madison, IN 9:00.7
37 37 OpW MaKayla Scheuermann, 9, Hanover, IN 9:12.0
43 43 OpW Macy Adams, 9, Lexington, IN 9:25.9
45 45 OpW Angelina Hall, 11, Dupont, IN 9:29.9
50 50 OpW Ireland Watterson, 11, Lexington, IN 9:44.1
56 56 OpW Hannah Sampson, 10, Madison, IN 9:55.9
57 57 OpW Hailey Kunze, 9, Hanover, IN 10:00.1
59 59 OpW Shania Hamm, 9, Madison, IN 10:07.1
63 63 OpW Riley Scroggins, 10, Hanover, IN 10:13.4
64 64 OpW Melanie Anderson, 9, Hanover, IN 10:16.2
65 65 OpW Desiree Caldwell, 10, Hanover, IN 10:17.0
66 66 OpW Leighton Hearne, 7, Madison, IN 10:19.7
70 70 OpW Alexis Dean-Wells, 8, Hanover, IN 10:29.3
73 73 OpW Rylee Cornett, 9, Nabb, IN 10:39.3
74 74 OpW Olivia Speer, 10, Madison, IN 10:40.0
77 77 OpW Chelsea Baker, 11, Hanover, IN 11:00.4
79 79 OpW Piper Rhyne, 11, Hanover, IN 11:14.6
80 80 OpW Penelope Bibbs, 8, Madison, IN 11:23.8



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

82 82 OpW Jessica Henderson, 10, Hanover, IN 11:30.8
84 84 OpW Chloe Hebner, 10, Madison, IN 11:47.7
85 85 OpW Trinity Storm, 9, Lexington, IN 12:03.6
86 86 OpW Haleigh Rohl, 9, Lexington, IN 12:05.0
87 87 OpW Amiah Owen, 10, Hanover, IN 12:07.4

Total Time = 28:18.9     Total Places = 26

2. Pope John
1 1 OpW Calli Alderman, 11, Commiskey, IN 6:14.9
10 10 OpW Taylor Barron, 1, Madison, IN 7:15.0
12 12 OpW Lauren Grote, 11, Madison, IN 7:27.6
13 13 OpW Allison Knoebel, 9, Madison, IN 7:29.1
14 14 OpW Katie Jacobs, 10, Madison, MA 7:55.7
16 16 OpW Ava Turner, 9, Madison, IN 7:58.3
25 25 OpW Carson Cooke, 11, Madison, IN 8:17.8
29 29 OpW Sommer Jines, 11, Dupont, DU 8:39.2
31 31 OpW Kira Wells, 10, Madison, IN 8:46.8
32 32 OpW Berkeley Neuman, 9, Madison, IN 8:48.7
41 41 OpW Alexie Jones, 9, Madison, IN 9:22.3
44 44 OpW Tanela Garcia, 10, Madison, MA 9:26.2
55 55 OpW Katey Fultz, 11, Madison, MA 9:52.6
58 58 OpW Avery Clayton, 9, Madison, IN 10:04.7
60 60 OpW Sylvia Heath, 10, Madison, MA 10:09.3
61 61 OpW Odyessy Felix, 8, Madison, IN 10:10.3
62 62 OpW Allison Smitley, 11, Madison, IN 10:12.0
71 71 OpW Lauren Knoebel, 11, Madison, IN 10:34.9
75 75 OpW Emily Vaughn, 11, Madison, IN 10:50.0
76 76 OpW Zoe Bullock, 10, Madison, IN 10:50.5
89 89 OpW Gia Craig, 10, Madison, MA 13:08.8
90 90 OpW Evelyn Vaughn, 10, Madison, IN 13:15.1

Total Time = 28:26.6     Total Places = 36

3. Lydia Middleton
2 2 OpW Cadence Traylor, 11, Madison, IN 6:41.4
7 7 OpW Ava Spencer, 10, Madison, MA 7:04.5
18 18 OpW Cady Edwards, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.1
24 24 OpW Alyssa Storm, 10, Madison, IN 8:17.2
38 38 OpW Riley Perkins, 8, Madison, IN 9:13.5
39 39 OpW maya Gordon, 8, Madison, IN 9:14.5
40 40 OpW Callie Anderson, 10, Madison, IN 9:16.6
69 69 OpW Keragan Spry, 8, Madison, IN 10:26.4
78 78 OpW Sophie Guirguis, 8, Madison, IN 11:02.2
83 83 OpW Lilly Guirguis, 11, Madison, IN 11:40.6

Total Time = 30:07.2     Total Places = 51

4. E O Muncie
4 4 OpW Emily Turner, 11, Madison, IN 6:54.3
5 5 OpW Breck Ralston, 11, Dupont, IN 6:56.3
21 21 OpW Reilly Kuppler, 9, Madison, IN 8:08.1
33 33 OpW Marisol Maya-Zapata, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.3
42 42 OpW Gracie Nolan, 9, Madison, IN 9:25.4
46 46 OpW Bailey Owens, 10, Madison, IN 9:32.6
49 49 OpW Giovanni Maya-Zapata, 8, Madison, IN 9:42.4
51 51 OpW Sarah Adams, 8, Madison, IN 9:46.2
52 52 OpW Airi Saito, 10, Madison, IN 9:47.5
53 53 OpW Aleigh Wilson, 8, Madison, IN 9:48.4
54 54 OpW Breana Brewer, 10, Hanover, IN 9:51.6
68 68 OpW Riley Jines, 8, Madison, IN 10:24.1
72 72 OpW Vanessa Colber, 9, Madison, IN 10:35.5
81 81 OpW Stephany Mitchell, 8, Dupont, IN 11:27.4



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 30:51.0     Total Places = 63

5. Ryker's Ridge
26 26 OpW Autumn Shuler, 11, Madison, IN 8:30.2
28 28 OpW Lilli Sullivan, 8, Madison, MA 8:32.7
47 47 OpW Ally Zuckschwerdt, 10, Madison, IN 9:33.1
48 48 OpW Josey Chapin, 9, Madison, IN 9:34.1
67 67 OpW Hannah Goley, 11, Madison, IN 10:21.0
88 88 OpW Peighton Chatham, 9, Madison, IN 12:51.5

Total Time = 36:10.1     Total Places = 149

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpW Calli Alderman, 11, Commiskey, IN 6:14.9
2 2 OpW Cadence Traylor, 11, Madison, IN 6:41.4
3 3 OpW Eliza Unsworth, 11, Hanover, IN 6:48.9
4 4 OpW Emily Turner, 11, Madison, IN 6:54.3
5 5 OpW Breck Ralston, 11, Dupont, IN 6:56.3
6 6 OpW Ashley Fulton, 10, Hanover, IN 7:02.9
7 7 OpW Ava Spencer, 10, Madison, MA 7:04.5
8 8 OpW Justice Kunze, 11, Hanover, IN 7:12.6
9 9 OpW Lauran Rodrignez, 12, Hanover, IN 7:14.5
10 10 OpW Taylor Barron, 1, Madison, IN 7:15.0
11 11 OpW Bridget Cline, 11, Hanover, IN 7:21.0
12 12 OpW Lauren Grote, 11, Madison, IN 7:27.6
13 13 OpW Allison Knoebel, 9, Madison, IN 7:29.1
14 14 OpW Katie Jacobs, 10, Madison, MA 7:55.7
15 15 OpW Gracie Skirvin, 11, Hanover, IN 7:56.0
16 16 OpW Ava Turner, 9, Madison, IN 7:58.3
17 17 OpW Sofia Alvarado, 9, Hanover, IN 7:59.4
18 18 OpW Cady Edwards, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.1
19 19 OpW Breanna Mikesell, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.3
20 20 OpW Kearsty Cizek, 10, Hanover, IN 8:06.6
21 21 OpW Reilly Kuppler, 9, Madison, IN 8:08.1
22 22 OpW Addison Nussbaum, 8, Madison, IN 8:09.2
23 23 OpW Syrenia Hardy, 11, Lexington, IN 8:15.1
24 24 OpW Alyssa Storm, 10, Madison, IN 8:17.2
25 25 OpW Carson Cooke, 11, Madison, IN 8:17.8
26 26 OpW Autumn Shuler, 11, Madison, IN 8:30.2
27 27 OpW Jacqueline Courter, 11, Hanover, IN 8:30.8
28 28 OpW Lilli Sullivan, 8, Madison, MA 8:32.7
29 29 OpW Sommer Jines, 11, Dupont, DU 8:39.2
30 30 OpW Savannah Petro, 7, Madison, IN 8:46.4
31 31 OpW Kira Wells, 10, Madison, IN 8:46.8
32 32 OpW Berkeley Neuman, 9, Madison, IN 8:48.7
33 33 OpW Marisol Maya-Zapata, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.3
34 34 OpW Ximena Vilchis Harrison, 11, Hanover, IN 8:54.1
35 35 OpW Madelyn Miller, 10, Deputy, IN 8:56.9
36 36 OpW Ashley Hartman, 9, Madison, IN 9:00.4
37 37 OpW Torrance Bailey, 9, Madison, IN 9:00.7
38 38 OpW MaKayla Scheuermann, 9, Hanover, IN 9:12.0
39 39 OpW Riley Perkins, 8, Madison, IN 9:13.5
40 40 OpW maya Gordon, 8, Madison, IN 9:14.5
41 41 OpW Callie Anderson, 10, Madison, IN 9:16.6
42 42 OpW Alexie Jones, 9, Madison, IN 9:22.3
43 43 OpW Gracie Nolan, 9, Madison, IN 9:25.4
44 44 OpW Macy Adams, 9, Lexington, IN 9:25.9
45 45 OpW Tanela Garcia, 10, Madison, MA 9:26.2



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

46 46 OpW Angelina Hall, 11, Dupont, IN 9:29.9
47 47 OpW Bailey Owens, 10, Madison, IN 9:32.6
48 48 OpW Ally Zuckschwerdt, 10, Madison, IN 9:33.1
49 49 OpW Josey Chapin, 9, Madison, IN 9:34.1
50 50 OpW Giovanni Maya-Zapata, 8, Madison, IN 9:42.4
51 51 OpW Ireland Watterson, 11, Lexington, IN 9:44.1
52 52 OpW Sarah Adams, 8, Madison, IN 9:46.2
53 53 OpW Airi Saito, 10, Madison, IN 9:47.5
54 54 OpW Aleigh Wilson, 8, Madison, IN 9:48.4
55 55 OpW Breana Brewer, 10, Hanover, IN 9:51.6
56 56 OpW Katey Fultz, 11, Madison, MA 9:52.6
57 57 OpW Hannah Sampson, 10, Madison, IN 9:55.9
58 58 OpW Hailey Kunze, 9, Hanover, IN 10:00.1
59 59 OpW Avery Clayton, 9, Madison, IN 10:04.7
60 60 OpW Shania Hamm, 9, Madison, IN 10:07.1
61 61 OpW Sylvia Heath, 10, Madison, MA 10:09.3
62 62 OpW Odyessy Felix, 8, Madison, IN 10:10.3
63 63 OpW Allison Smitley, 11, Madison, IN 10:12.0
64 64 OpW Riley Scroggins, 10, Hanover, IN 10:13.4
65 65 OpW Melanie Anderson, 9, Hanover, IN 10:16.2
66 66 OpW Desiree Caldwell, 10, Hanover, IN 10:17.0
67 67 OpW Leighton Hearne, 7, Madison, IN 10:19.7
68 68 OpW Hannah Goley, 11, Madison, IN 10:21.0
69 69 OpW Riley Jines, 8, Madison, IN 10:24.1
70 70 OpW Keragan Spry, 8, Madison, IN 10:26.4
71 71 OpW Alexis Dean-Wells, 8, Hanover, IN 10:29.3
72 72 OpW Bree Bannon, 9, Deputy, IN 10:30.0
73 73 OpW Jayden Kidwell, 9, Deputy, IN 10:31.9
74 74 OpW Lauren Knoebel, 11, Madison, IN 10:34.9
75 75 OpW Vanessa Colber, 9, Madison, IN 10:35.5
76 76 OpW Rylee Cornett, 9, Nabb, IN 10:39.3
77 77 OpW Grace Cartwright, 11, Seymour, IN 10:39.4
78 78 OpW Makenzie Miller, 10, Deputy, IN 10:39.5
79 79 OpW Olivia Speer, 10, Madison, IN 10:40.0
80 80 OpW Emily Vaughn, 11, Madison, IN 10:50.0
81 81 OpW Zoe Bullock, 10, Madison, IN 10:50.5
82 82 OpW Chelsea Baker, 11, Hanover, IN 11:00.4
83 83 OpW Sophie Guirguis, 8, Madison, IN 11:02.2
84 84 OpW Piper Rhyne, 11, Hanover, IN 11:14.6
85 85 OpW Isabella Schafer, 9, Hanover, IN 11:21.4
86 86 OpW Penelope Bibbs, 8, Madison, IN 11:23.8
87 87 OpW Mary Stephen, 11, Madison, IN 11:26.4
88 88 OpW Stephany Mitchell, 8, Dupont, IN 11:27.4
89 89 OpW Jessica Henderson, 10, Hanover, IN 11:30.8
90 90 OpW Amber Gobbel, 9, Madison, IN 11:34.2
91 91 OpW Lilly Guirguis, 11, Madison, IN 11:40.6
92 92 OpW Chloe Hebner, 10, Madison, IN 11:47.7
93 93 OpW Trinity Storm, 9, Lexington, IN 12:03.6
94 94 OpW Haleigh Rohl, 9, Lexington, IN 12:05.0
95 95 OpW Amiah Owen, 10, Hanover, IN 12:07.4
96 96 OpW Josi Braune, 9, Dillsboro, DI 12:39.5
97 97 OpW Peighton Chatham, 9, Madison, IN 12:51.5
98 98 OpW Gia Craig, 10, Madison, MA 13:08.8
99 99 OpW Evelyn Vaughn, 10, Madison, IN 13:15.1

99 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
99 female finishers
99 total finishers


